

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 10759/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHA RAMDAS BIDKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(C)NO.11031/2016 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11031/2016 (IX)
(IA No. 57498/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 23-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sain, Adv.
Ms. Nisha, Adv.
Mr. Rachan Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Kishor Shankar Dere, Adv.
Mrs. Sandhya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arivazhagan AC, Adv.
Mr. Rohini Prasad Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Ravi Iyer , AOR
Mr. Shriram P. Pingle, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Hersh Desai, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta S Pahune Patil, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Leave granted in SLP (C)No. 11031/2016.

List the appeals for hearing on 01st May, 2024.

It is pointed out by the parties that there are connected matters. Registry to take recourse of law for listing those cases for analogous hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR